SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.11:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in WA No. 12836/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45934/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45936/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

With

Item No.41:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6210/2022 (IA No.51381/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51382/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53477/2022 - DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

With

Item No.44:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6468/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53114/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53115/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

with

Item No.12:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5457/2022 (IA No.45466/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45465/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45467/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 08-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharukh Hussain, Adv. Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mamgain, Adv.

Ms. Baani Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Sharukh Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 14 is allowed in SLP(Civil)No.6210 of 2022.

Issue notice.

SLP(Civil)Nos.6210, 6468 and 5457 of 2022 be tagged with SLP(Civil)No.5517 of 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER