SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in WA No. 12836/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63079/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 54281/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6210/2022 (XI) (IA No.51381/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51382/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6468/2022 (XI) (IA No. 63086/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES, IA No. 63932/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 5457/2022 (XI)
(IA No.45466/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.45465/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.45467/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR Mr. K K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K Panday, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Tungesh, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijieet Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Kr Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raman Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after four weeks.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)