## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29839/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2023 in WA No. 6204/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

**ZIYAUR RAHMAN** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UTTAR PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160827/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160828/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.k. Tirpathi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2022.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.5517 of

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER