

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5517/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in WA No. 12836/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRIYANKA CHAUDHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63079/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 54281/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5457/2022 (XI)

(IA No.45466/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45465/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45467/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 6210/2022 (XI)

(IA No.51381/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51382/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6468/2022 (XI)

(IA No. 63086/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 63932/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 18600/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 160828/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20756/2023 (XI)

(IA No.179334/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179333/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Nigar Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kr Choudhary Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev K Panday, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. M.k Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Mall, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal S Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Somesa Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tungesh, AOR  
Mr. Sodhi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

Learned counsel appearing for the U.P. Public Service Commission prays for and is granted four weeks time to file response.

It is made clear that this is the last opportunity granted for the said purpose.

**(NITIN TALREJA)**  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)**  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR